
Ferry(Passenger)

Ferry
(Passenger)

Wick Ferry
(Passenger)

BRIDGE

24

24

SHORE ROAD

Coach 
Station

Dolphin
Centre

Poole

Christchurch 

BournemouthBournemouth

X54

X54

X54

X54

152152

152152

98

9

9

8

98
8

9
8 9

40

X8

X8

10

10

10

40

10

X8 *X54

X54

8

9
4

4

X8
10

3

X8

10

4
5
6

32

32

32

5
6

32

10

4
32

32

4

18

18

4

3

3 18

18

18

18

18

40

40

4

8

9
89 40

8

98

8
9

4*

4

4

4

4

4

4

3
4*

3
4*

3
4*

3
4*

3

4*
3

88

32

32

32

32

32

5

5

5

18
5 18

5 6
5*

5*

6

6

32

11
11

32

11

32 36
5a
5

4a

4a

4

4

4

2

36

737   

13
32

32

737
13

X6

13

4a 14

14
5

145

5

4a 11 32

32

32

32

36

36

14
36

6

6

11
14 14

X6

11
14

X6

11
X6

6 14

7B7B

7B

7A

7A

7B

7B

7A

7A

7C

7A

16
17

7C

7C

7C

1

3

m1
N1
N2 U2

20

20
20 

1 3 16

16 18 20 m1m2 N1N2 U4

18m1

16
15
U2

16

16
17

U2
15
17

36

36

36

36

36

36

6 8

6 15 178
U3

32

U1
U4

15 17 36 U2

36

m2 N1 N2

7C 15 18

18

16
17

14

11

11

11

18

20

20

20

20

60 60

60

60

50

50

50

7
7 50

50

60

60

50
60

50

50

50

60

60

U2

14
16

17

15
1 3 m1 N1 N2 U2

m2

X6

X6

14
16

X6
17

m2

16 17
16

8
36

8

5a
14

5

5

5a

14
14

14

14

14 36

X6

32

18

5 618

32

18

5 6 18

13*

13*

13*

32

32

32

32

13
88

13

13

4a

6

6

6

64a4a

11

24

X1
X2

24

1a

1 1b*

1b 24
X1 X2

X1
X2

24

24

X1
X2

24

24*

125

125

24

24

24
24

125

24

24

125

125
125

125

X2
X1

X2

X2

X1X2
X1

X1

331

11b

1b 

X1

X1
1a

X2
X2

33

1
1b

33
m2

N2
U3

1a
2

33

33

33

X1
X2

X3

X3
X6

X6

X6

X3
X6

3*

3

14

14

15

15

3a
1514

20m1N1

m1
N1

3a
3

X1
X2

2

2
8
33
U3

X3

20

20

3 3a
5 5a

m1
N1

5
5a

4a
4

8

737

13
15

5a

32

36
36

U2

15
17

32

5 5a14

4
4a

737

13
14

15

20
20

20

20

5

4 4a 6

737
13 14 17 32

U1U4

8 20 U3
5a 8 U3

33

1 m2 N2 X3
1a 1b

3a 14 15

1b 33

1a

1a

33

33

33

1

33
3333

1b

1b 1a
7B

7B

50
7

7

7B

737

737

Terminating
20 m1 N1  

4

Calling
3 3a 4 14 15

Terminating
3* 3a 14 15

Boscombe Bus 
Station
Terminating 
8

 N2 U3

 m2

Calling or nearby
1 1a 1b 2 33
m2 N2 U3 X3 

Calling
2 X1 X2 X3 X6 1a 1b 125

Terminating
U1 U2 U3 U4
Passing
6 8 36 15 17 

7

7A 7B 7C

13*

3 4* 13 88

Alternative route 
when High Street 

is closed for 
Monday Market

152

Bournemouth
International

Airport

2

125

88

60*
Summer 

only

60*
Summer 

only

4a 6

18 4*

8* 9*

5* 6  7C

3336

8*

8*

Terminating
5 5a 14* 11* 36
Calling
4a 14 32

737

Royal
Bournemouth
Hospital

Christchurch 
Harbour

Christchurch 
Bay

Holes Bay

Wareham Channel 

Lychett Bay

Parkstone
Bay

Poole
Harbour

Yacht
Marina

Shell Bay

Poole Bay

Poole Bay

Poole Bay

Poole Bay

River Stour

River Avon

River 
Avon

River Stour

River Stour

River Stour

Rive
r S

tou
r

River Stour

River Stour

Mudeford

Fairmile

Iford

Littledown

Charminster

Ensbury

Parley
Cross

East Howe

KinsonWest
Howe

Bearwood

Canford
Heath

Broadstone

Corfe
Mullen

Ashington

Oakley

Merley

Hayes

Canford
Magna

Talbot Village

Turbary

Talbot 
Heath

Branksome

Branksome 
Park

Westbourne

Westhill

Canford
Cliffs

Lower
Parkstone

Parkstone

Brownsea
Island

(National Trust)

West 
Southbourne

Boscombe

Upton

Hamworthy

Turlin Moor

Rockley
Sands

Stanley
Green

Oakdale

Longfleet

Sterte

Manning’s
Heath

Alderney

Alderney
West

Upper
Parkstone

Creekmoor

Moordown

Muscliffe

Throop

Castlepoint

Strouden

Haddon Hill

Holdenhurst

Hurn

Jumpers
Common

Wick

Southbourne

Stanpit

SomerfordPurewell

Friars
Cliff

Burton

Sopley

Bransgore

Winton

Rossmore

Hillbourne

Branksome

Hamworthy

Parkstone

Pokesdown 
for 

Boscombe

Christchurch

Hengistbury Head

Priory

Christchurch
Hospital

Littledown
Centre

Kings
Park

Queens
Park

Fishermans
Walk

Yellow Buses
Depot

Poole Ferry Terminal

Dolphin
Centre

Poole
Stadium

Poole
Hospital

Bournemouth
and Poole

CFE

Seaview

Poole 

Upton
Country
Park

Poole Park

Boscombe
Chine

Gardens

Stokewood Road
Leisure Centre

Goldsands
Stadium

Square

Rail and
Coach 
Station

Triangle

Bournemouth
University

Kinson
Common

Alderney
Hospital

Tower Park

Ashdown
Leisure
Centre

Rossmore
Leisure
Centre

Compton
Arces

Gardens

Wimborne
Square

Priests
House

Model
Town

Evening Hill

Flag Head Chine

 Shore Road

Sandbanks

Canford Cliffs Chine

Branksome Chine

Branksome Dene Chine

Alum Chine

Bournemouth Pier

Boscombe Pier

Tesco

Sandbanks Ferry
(Vehicle and Passenger)

Bournemouth 

Poole

Airport 
Business
Park

Bournemouth

Arts
    University

Coach 
Station

To Highcliffe and
New Milton

Somerford
Sainsburys

To Thorney Hill

To Ringwood

To Ferndown

Kinson

To Ferndown

To Ferndown

To Lytchett 
Matravers

To Studland and 
Swanage

CRANLEIGH ROAD

BEAUFORT R
OAD

BELLE VUE ROAD

B
EL

LE
 V

U
E 

RO
AD

SEABOURNE ROAD

CHURCH ROAD

HARBOUR  R
OAD

BROADWAY

PETERSFIELD ROAD

BARRACK ROAD

CASTLE LANE EAST

HAREWOOD           AVENUE

LITTLEDOWN AVENUE

BARRACK ROAD

GLEADOWE  AVE

KING'S AVE

ST
O

UR
 R

OA
D

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

HAWKWOOD ROAD

SEA
  

   
R

O
A

D

BEECH W OOD     A
VENUE

SOUTHB OURNE ROA
D

STANPIT

SO
PER

’S
 L

A

MUDEFORD

B
U

RE
 L

A
N

E

DE HAVILLA N D  W
AY

LYMINGTON   R O AD

HIGHCLIFFE RD 

SOMERFORD ROAD

HUNT ROAD

B
U

R
TO

N
 R

D

CHRISTCHURCH BY PASS

PUREWELL

BRIDGE 

 STREET

PURWELL CROSS RD

CHRISTCHURCH BY PASS

MUDEFORD LANE

S
TO

N
Y 

LA
N

E

SA
LISB

U
RY RO

A
D

M
AR

TI
NS HILL LANE

EDW
ARD 

ROAD 

HOBURNE LANE

BURE HAVEN  DRIVE

LYNDHURST ROAD ROESHOT HILL

S
TO

N
Y 

LA
N

E

BURLEY ROAD

BURLEY ROAD

SALISBURY ROAD

H
O

LD
EN

H
U

RS
T 

VI
LL

A
G

E 
RO

A
D

TH
E 

GR
OV

E

FAIRM
ILE ROAD

FAIRM
ILE ROAD

H
URN ROAD

RI
VE

R 
W

AY

RIVE R  WAY

CHRIS
TCHURCH   

ROAD

W
ESSEX W

AY

ASHLEY ROAD

ST CLEMENT'S RD

SOUTHCOTE ROAD

EAST OVERCLIFF DR I VE

MANOR ROAD

CHRISTCHURCH ROA D

BENNETT R
OAD

LOWTHER ROAD

BEECHEY RD

W
ELLINGTON    ROAD

WESSEX W
AY

WESSEX W
AY

ST ALBAN'S AVENUE

HOWARD
 R

OA
D

QUEEN'S PARK AVENU E

STROUDEN AVENUE

BRACKENDALE RD

FEVERSHAM AVE

BALM
ORA

L 

 A
VEN

UE

WOODBURY AVENUE

JEW
ELL R

OAD

CASTLE LANE WEST

CASTLE LANE WEST

YE
O

M
AN

S 
RO

ADBROADW
AY 

LA
N

E

SHILLI NGST
O

N
E     D R I VE

MUSCLIFFE LANE

CASTLE LANE WEST

W
ES

T 
W

A
Y

RI
PO

N
 R

D
AB

BO
TT

 R
D

GRESHAM RD 

CASTLE RD

GREEN ROAD

E NSBU R Y PARK RD

W
IM

B
O

R
N

E 
R

O
A

D

W
IM

BORN
E 

RO
A

D

VIC
TO

R
IA

    A
V

E

W
ITHERMOOR  RO

A
D

 

ALMA ROAD

RICHMOND PARK ROAD

CHARMIN
STER ROAD

C
H

A
R

M
IN

S
TE

R
 R

O
A

D

THE M ARIN
A

CHESSEL   AVEN
UE

CENTENARY 

 WAY

CH
A

RM
IN

STER  A
V E  

TALBOT ROAD

B
O

U
N

D
A

RY
 R

O
A

D

COLUMBIA ROAD

WALLISDOWN ROAD

A
LD

ER
 R

O
A

D

WINSTON AVENUE

GUEST A
VENUE

CR
OM

ER
   R

OA
D

YARM
OUTH ROAD

SURREY ROAD

SURREY ROAD

GLE
N

FE
RN

ES
S 

AV
EN

UE

TALBOT AVENUE

GL
EN

FERN E SS 
AV

EN
U

E

LINDSAY ROAD

POOLE ROAD

POOLE ROAD

BRANKSOME WOOD ROAD

W
IM

BORNE ROAD

TH
E 

A
V

EN
U

E

TH
E 

A
V

EN
U

E

TOW
ER     ROAD

H
A

VE
N

 R
D

PINECLIFF RD

PI
N

EW
OO

D
 R

D

BANKS R
OAD

BANKS ROAD
PANORAMA ROAD

LILLIPUT ROAD

WESTER N RD

A
LU

M
H

U
RST ROAD

WEST CLIFF ROAD

  R
LS

 A
VE

PENN HILL AVENUE

WOODSIDE RD

C
A

N
FO

R
D

  CLIFFS R
O

A
D

SA
N

D
ECO

TES RO
A

D

BROA D WATE R AVE

BOURNEMOUTH ROAD

ASHLEY ROAD

SAN
DBAN

KS ROAD

POTTERY RD

SANDBANKS ROAD

COMMERCIAL R O A D

N
ORTH

 R
OAD

FERNSIDE     ROAD

CONSTITUTION HILL ROAD

SE
A 

VI
EW

 R
D

CR
A

N
B

RO
O

K 
  R

O
A

D

GROVE 
ROAD
B

RI
XE

Y 
RO

A
D

HERBERT AVENUE

ROSSMORE      ROAD

A
LB

ER
T 

RO
A

D

ASHLEY ROAD

RI
CH

M
ON

D 
RD

 

LULWORTH AVENUE

NAPIER ROAD

COLES AVENUE

LA
K

E 
R

O
A

D

BLAN
DFO

RD
 RO

AD

T URLIN   R
OA D

EGMONT 

 ROAD

BLAN
DFORD ROADSANDY LANE

SANDY LANE

SE
A 

VI
EW

 R
D

POOLE ROAD

DORCHESTER ROAD

BLAN
DFORD ROAD N

ORTH

SPRINGDALE ROAD

W
A

RE
H

A
M

 R
O

A
D

W
A

RE
H

A
M

 R
O

A
D

H
IG

H
FI

EL
D

 R
O

A
D

LANCASTER DRIVE

SPRINGDALE ROAD

CLARENDON ROAD

B
RO

A
D

ST
O

N
E 

W
AY

WEST   WAY

W
ES

T 
W

AY

PIN
ESPRIN

G
S    

DRIVE

HILLBOURNE
 ROAD

SOPERS LANE

NORTHMEAD DRIVEMEADOWS DRIVE

BE E C H BA NK A
VENU E

YO
RK

 R
OA

D

CREEKMOOR    LAN
E 

WOODPECKER DRIVE

H
O

LE
S 

B
AY

 R
O

A
D

UPTON ROAD

BROADSTONE    WAY

A
34

9 
 W

AT
ER

LO
O

 R
O

A
D

DORCHESTER ROAD

DALE VALLEY ROAD

FO
XH

O
LE

S 
RD

O
A

K
D

A
LE

 R
O

A
D

JOHNSTON RD

D
A

RB
Y'S LA

N
E

PARKSTONE RO A DLONGFLEET ROADHOLES BAY ROAD

W
IM

B
O

RN
E 

RO
A

D

W
IM

BORN
E ROADB

R
O

A
D

S
TO

N
E 

W
A

Y

STERT
E

 R
O

A
D

FL EE
TS  LA

N
E

ST
A

N
LE

Y 

GREEN   
 R

O
A

D

RI
GL

ER
 R

OA
D

TWIN SAILS BRIDGE

THE QUAY

W
ES

T QUAY ROAD

W
ES

T 

STREET

LAGLA

ND S
T 

NORTH

STREET

VICA RAGE RD

W
IM

B
O

R
N

E 
R

O
A

D

DUNYEATS ROAD

YO
R

K
 R

O
A

D

BARN RD

FO
N

TM
EL

L 
   

  R
O

A
D

TO
LLE R

FO
RD

 R
O

A
D

CANFORD HEATH R OAD

CANFORD HEATH ROAD

ADASTRA
L R

O
A

D

ADASTRAL ROAD

RI
N

G
W

O
O

D
 R

OAD

YA
RR

O
W

 R
O

A
D

RIN
GW

OOD R
OAD

RI
N

G
W

O
O

D
 R

O
A

D
CYNTHIA ROAD

ARNE AVENUE

ALDERNEY AVE

CORBIERE AVENUE

A
LD

ER
 R

O
A

D

ALD
ER ROA D

RIN
GW

OOD R
OAD

WALLISDOWN ROAD

CANFORD AVENUE

FERNHEATH 

ROAD

MONTGOMERY 

AVENUE

M
AN

DALE
 R

DPOOLE LA
NE

A
34

8 
 R

IN
G

W
O

O
D 

ROAD

A348   R
INGWOOD ROAD

AN
ST

EY
 R

OAD

AN
CH

OR

  ROAD

HOLLOWAY AVENUE

K
IN

S
O

N
 R

O
A

D

KINSON PARK ROAD

HO
RS

HA
M

 A
VE

TH
E 

BR
OA

DW
AY

LEYBOURNE AVEN
UE

WIMBORNE R O AD

RUNNYMEDE AVENUE

KN
IG

HT
ON

 
 H

EA
TH

 R
OA

D

G
R

A
V

EL
 H

IL
L

QUEEN ANNE DRIV E

MERLEY GRDNS

REM
PSTO

N
E R

D

CA
N

FO
RD M

A
G

N
A

A341 MAGNA ROAD

MAGNA ROAD

OAKLEY LANE

O
A

K
LEY H

ILL

POOLE ROAD
ST JOHN

'S HILL

ROWLANDS  H
IL

LVICTORIA RD
KIN

G

 S TREET

WEST ST

LO
N

G
M

EA
D

O
W

 
 L

A
N

E

KITCHENER CRES

MILNE RD

BLANDFORD ROAD

W
IM

BORN
E 

RO
A

D

BRIDPORT  ROAD

M
OO

RL
AN

D 
W

AY

LEIGH ROAD
WIMBORNE ROAD WEST

KN
IG

H
TS

   
 R

O
A

D

DORSET WAY

DOR S E T WAY

OLD WAREHAM ROAD

EVERING  AVENUEM
ANOR A

VE

C
A

N
FO

R
D

 C
LI

FF
S

 R
O

A
D

LINKS ROAD

KIN
GS A

VEN
UE

B
IN

G
H

A
M

 A
VE

N
U

E
C

O
M

P
TO

N
 A

V
EN

U
E

SA
N

D
B

A
N

KS ROAD

L EICESTER ROAD

B
U

RY
 R

O
A

D

W
ILDER T

O
N

 R
O

A
D

WENTWORTH AV E NUE

BROW
NING       AVEN

U
E

STOURVALE ROAD

CARBERY     AVENUE

SOUTHBOURNE COAST RD

SOUTHBOURNE OVERCLIFF DRIVE

CASTLEM
AIN

 A
VENUE

SOUTHBOURNE C
OAST 

 ROAD

BROADWAY

H
O

LD
EN

H
U

R
S

T A
V EN

U
E

EAST AV E NUE

RECREA T ION    ROAD

UPPER ROAD

LIVINGSTONE ROAD

SO
UT

HIL
L R

OAD

POUND    
 LANE

TATNA M  ROAD

ST O
SM

U
N

D
'S RO

A
D

W
ES

TE
RN

 R
OA

D

NELSON ROAD

PR
IE

ST
LE

Y 
RO

A
D

CA
NF

OR
D 

RD
DA

W
S 

 A
VE

N
UE

W
ESTERN

 AVEN
U

E

KINGSWELL ROAD

BARNES ROAD

HOW
ETH        RO

A
D RE

DHIL
L 

AVE
N

UE

RE
D

H
IL

L 
D

RI
VE

TH
E 

GRO
VE

TH
E 

AV
EN

UE

ASHTON RD

W
EST W

AY

R
ID

LEY R
D

CAPSTONE ROAD

METHUEN ROAD

PARKWAY   DRIVE

MEON ROAD

PA RKW O OD ROAD

TUCKTON ROAD

HENGISTBURY RD

THORNBURY ROAD

LOW
ER BLANDFORD ROAD

HIGHER BLANDFORD ROAD

ALBERT         ROAD

R
O

M
A

N
           R

O
A

D

H
IL

LS
ID

E 
RO

A
D

HENBURY VIEW
ROAD

W
AT

ER
LO

O
 R

O
A

D

K
N

O
LL  LA

N
E

B
R

O
A

D
M

O
O

R  
RO

AD

RUSHALL LANE

O
LD

 W
AREHAM ROAD

WAREHAM ROAD

ALTON ROAD

IFORD LANE
SA

XO
N

B
U

RY RD

IFORD LANE

CL
IN

G
AN

 R
OAD

JUMPERS RD

W
ALCOTT A

VE

M
ARSH LANE

STO
N

Y LA
N

E

BURE LANE

AVON RUN RD

SOUTHCLIFFE RD

SUMMERS LN

H
A

W
TH

O
RN

 R
O

A
D

D
RA

PER RD

PAUNTLEY RD

SEA
FIELD

      R
O

A
D

EAST WAY

MUSCLIFFE LANE

THROOP RO AD

WHITELEGG WAY

SOUTH KINSON DRIVE

SPRIN
GFIELD RD

WESTERN ROAD

WESSEX WAY

CANFORD WAY

BLOXWORTH   ROAD

ELG
IN

 R
O

A
D

ENDFIELD RD

NUFF I E
LD

 R
O

A
D

HATCH POND ROAD

CABOT LANE

GIBSON RD

DO
RS

ET
 W

AY

C
H

U
RC

H
IL

L 
RO

A
D

CHASESIDE

NOR
TH

M
ER

E 
RD

HERBERT AVEN UE

GR
O

SV
EN

OR
 R

D

F OOTN

ERS LANE

GERVIS ROAD

EAS T  O VERCLIFF DRIVE

B ATH R
OAD

WESSEX WAY

W
IM

B
O

RN
E 

RO
A

D

WEST CLIFF ROAD

HOLD
EN

HURS
T  

    
   R

OAD

WILLOW  D R I V
E

CAM P B

EL
L 

RD

DO
RSE T  R OAD

FO
XH

OL
ES

 RD

W
ATCOM

BE R
OAD

HOLDENHURST ROAD

BRADPOLE ROAD

M
A

LVER
N

              ROAD

CH
ES

ILDENE DRIVE

W
EST

 OVERCLIFF DRIVE

ALEXANDRA  ROA D

BOSCOMBE OVERCLIFF DRIVE

WHITCH
U

RCH AVE
N

U
E

A
34

9 
   

 G
RA

VE
L 

H
IL

L

G
RE

EN
SL

EEVES   AVENUE

ABBOTSBURY   ROAD

JULI
ANS R

OAD

A31    WIMBORNE BY PASS

 A31   W
IMBORNE BY PASS

SO

PWITH CRESCENT

MERLEY LANE

SH
AP

LA
N

D 
 A

VE
N

UE

POO
LE

 L
A

N
E

EA S T
 H

O
W

E 
LA

N
E

CO
O

M
B

E A
VEN

U
E

TURBARY PARK AVEN
U

E

KI
N

SO
N

   
 R

OAD

WIMBORNE ROAD

NO
RT

HB
OU

RN
E

AV
EN

UE WIMBORNE ROAD

SA XON
HU

RS
T 

RD
 

FERN
    BARRO W

E NSBUR Y  A
VE

N
U

E

S E V EN
OA

KS DR I VE

H
U

RN
   

   
W

AY

A
VE

N
U

E 
R

O
A

D

M
AL

LA
RD

        R OAD

NORMANHURST 

AVENUE 

Q
U

EE
NS

 PARK   

W
ES

T 
D

R

KIN
G

 JO
H

N
    AVENEUE

HIGH HOW
E LA

N
E

GUSSAG
E R

O
A

D

SUNNYSIDE         
    ROAD

ST
IN

SF
O

R
D

 R
O

A
D

CHRIS
TO

PH
ER

    CRES

CU
LL

IF
OR

D CRESCENT

SHERBORN C RESCENT

C OY POND ROAD LE
V

E
N  AVENUUE

QUEEN
S      RD

ALYTH         ROAD

MANNINGS H
E

A
T

H ROAD
CRESCE N T

V E RITY 

WARBURTON
   R

OAD

MITCHE LL
 R

OA

D

SCARF RD

GRA N B Y ROAD

DRAPER RD

M
ACLEA

N
    R O AD

MOORE   AVEN
EUE

MOORSIDE  ROAD

VERNEY RD

NEW ROAD
PARLEY LANE

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

HILLSIDE    DRIVE

 W
AYLA

NDFO
RD

 

A31   WIMBORNE BY PASS

WEST UNDERCLIFF PROMENADE

PROMENADE

PROMENADE

UNDERCLIFF DRIVE

BOSCOMBE PROMENADE SOUTHBOURNE PROMENADE

WESSEX W AY

POOLE HILL

AV
EN

UE ROAD

OLD C H RISTCHURCH
R O AD

E
X

ETER   ROAD

GE

RVIS PL

LANSDOW
N

E RD

TO

WNGATE

BRIDGE

CASTLE

STREET

HIGH

STRE E T

AL
UM

 C
HI

N
E 

RD

Lower 
Gardens

Central 
Gardens

WC

WHSmith

Tesco

Café

Debenhams

St Andrew’s
Church

Odeon 
Cinema

BH2

The Bourne

32
m1
m2
N1
N2

Stop P
Poole
Castlepoint
Southbourne
Castlepoint
Southbourne

Stop T
X3
X6

Salisbury
Verwood

2
50

Stop M
Castlepoint
Station

The Square

20
36

Stop H
Poole
Talbot View

Stop R
5

5a
Kinson
Kinson

20
36

Stop F
Poole
Talbot View

Stop Q
Hospital
Hospital

3
3a

1
3

Stop Z

Christchurch

Poole
Poole

7
18
X1
X2

Stop Y
Alum Chine
Broadstone
Lymington
Lymington

Stop X
Poole
Westbourne

Stop W
m1 m2
N1 N2

Poole
Poole

16
U4

50
Stop V

Swanage

Stop U
13 Wimborne

1
1a
1b
33

Stop O
Christchurch
Somerford
Somerford
Christchurch

4
4a

6

737
17
U4

Stop S
Castlepoint
Bearwood
Bearwood

Airport
Poole
University

Stop G
Castlepoint
Kinson

20
36

Stop N
Set down only

Lorem ipsum

M

H

N
O

P
Q R S

W
X

Y
Z

F

V U T

G

GERVIS PLACE

EX
ET

ER
 R

O
A

D

OLD C
HRIS

TCHURC
H 

RO
AD

POST OFFICE RD 

B O U R N E AVEN
U

E

RI
CH

M
ON

D 
HI

LL

ALBERT ROAD

GERVIS PLACE

Meyrick Park

Lower
Gardens

Central 
Gardens

Cricket
Ground

Poole Bay

Bournemouth Pier

Russell Cotes
Art Gallery

Bournemouth
Pavilion

Bournemouth
International

Centre

Cranborne
House

Yellow Buses 
Enquiry Office

Square

Triangle

Bournemouth and 
Poole CFE

7

7

1

1 3 16 18
32 m1m2
N1 N2 U4

7

3 16 18
20 36 m1
m2 N1N2U4

36
20

20

36

50
50

3 3a 4 4a
5 5a 6

737

X1
X2

2

1

1

2 3 3a 4
4a 5 5a 6

737
1 1a 1b 2 3 3a 
4 4a 5 5a 737

16 17
m2 N1 N2 U4

50
m1

32

X1 X2 X3

1a

33  

33

1b m2 X3

1a 1b
m2 N2 X3

N2

U1

U1

U1
U4

U3

X1 X2

13 32
m1 N1

U1 U4

Terminating
50
Calling
3 3a 4 4a 5 5a 6 
13 32 737 m1 N1

1* 1a*1b* 2* 3*
3a* 4* 4a* 5* 5a*
6 33 

5 5a 6 13 17 50 737  

Frequent buses to town centre for the 
beach from bus stop 5 by the bridge.
(Exit platform 3 and turn right)
3 3a 4 4a 5 5a 6 737
13 32 m1 N1

1a 1b 2 3a 4 4a
5a 6 33 737

13 X1 X2 X3

X6

X6*

X6

X6

X6

X6

1 3 13 17 m1 m2
N1N2 U4 X1
X2 X3

33 50
m1 N1 N2

U1 X1 X2

Rail and Coach 
Station

Rail and Coach Station

5

   m1 m2 N1 N2 U4

1 1a 1b 2 3 3a 4 4a

C

E

D

F

K

G

H

Y
X W V U T

NM O
P Q R

S AA

HH

BB

B
A

Z
GROVE ROAD

GERVIS ROADBATH ROAD

HOLD
EN

HURST 
ROAD

SOUTHCOTE RD

ST SW
ITHUN

'S RD SOUTH

OLD CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

W
ESTOVER    ROAD

HINTON   ROAD

BATH ROAD

ROAD

EXETER 

PRIORY  ROAD

WEST CLIFF ROAD WEST CLIFF RO AD

BRANKSOME WOOD ROAD

BOURNE  AVENUE

W
IM

B
O

RN
E 

RO
A

D

BRAIDLEY ROAD

B
RA

ID
LE

Y 
RO

A
D

TERRACE ROAD

POOLE HILL

W
EST HILL ROAD

ST M
ICHAEL'S      ROAD

SOMERVIL LE RDDURLEY CHINE RD

SUFFOLK RD

 CO MMERCIAL   ROAD

OL
D 

CH
RISTCHURCH 

 ROAD

MADE IRA ROAD

OXF
ORD

 R
D

CHRISTCHURCH ROAD

W
IM

B
O

RN
E 

RO
A

D

LA
N

SD
O

W
N

E             RO
A

D
M

EYRICK         

RO
A

D
 

EAST OVERCLIFF DRIVE

UNDERCLIFF DRIVERUSSELL COTES ROAD

KNYVETON RD

FRANCES RD

COACH HOUSE PL

ST PAULS RD

WESSEX WAY

HO
LD

EN
HU

RS
T 

RO
AD

WELLINGTON RD 

WESSEX WAY

BA
TH

 R
OA

D

WESSEX WAY

DEAN PARK CRS

ST STEPHEN'S RD

GERVIS PLACE

CAVENDISH ROAD

AVENUE RD RI
CH

M
ON

D 
HI

LL

BEECHEY 

 ROAD

FI R 
VA

LE RD

DEAN   PARK 

WEST OVERCLIFF DRIVE

Miles
0 1 1.5 20.5

Kilometres
0 1 1.5 20.5

Lighthouse
(Arts Centre)

Poole
Stadium

Poole
Hospital

Poole
Ferry Terminal
(France and Channel Islands)

Harbourside

Dolphin
Shopping Centre

ASDA

Bus
Station

Parkstone
Bay

Holes
Bay

Baiter
Park

Poole
Park

Yacht
Marina

Ferry (Passenger)

3
40

X8

10

4 5 6

8 9

8
89

152

152

X54

X54

152

152

X54

1 11

1

1

1

1

1

20 60 U2

1
1

1

9

9

X54
152

8 9

1 1 3

3 10 40 X8

1 1 3 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 14
 15 16 17 20 32 40 60 152 
m1 m2 N1 N2 X6 X8 X54

1 

U2

11

14

m1 m2
N1X6

32

15
16

17

Rail 
Station

Coach 
Station

National 
Express

Poole Bus Station
KINGLAND RD

TWIN SAILS BRIDGE

BRID
GE A

PPROACH

NEW QUAY  ROAD

W
ES

T 
QUAY

  R
OAD

W
EST STREET

W
ES

T 
ST

RE
ET

PARKSTONE ROAD

LONGFLEET ROAD

HOLES BAY ROAD

STERTE R
O

A
D

W
IM

B
O

RN
E 

RO
AD

KINGSTON ROAD

BIRD'S HILL RO
A

D

PARKSTONE       ROAD

CA
TA

LI
N

A 
DR

IV
E

THE QUAY
BALLARD ROAD LABRADOR DRIVE

LAGLAND S
TREET

HIG
H     

STREET

HIG

H S
TREET

GREEN ROAD

NORTH STREET

HIGH STREET NORTH

SELDOWN LANE

TOW
NGATE 

 B
RID

GE

SE
LD

O
W

N
 B

RI
D

G
E

MAPLE R
OAD

GARLAND ROAD

THE QUAY

NEW ORCHARD

D
EN

M
A

RK
 L

AN
E

STERTE ESPLANADE

NEWFOUNDLAND DRIV
E

DEAR H
AY L

A
N

E

N
EW

FO
UN

DL
AND DRIVE

MOU N T PLEA SA
N

T 
RD

CHURCHFIELD RD

O
LD

 
 O

RC
H

A
RD

S KIN
NER

 ST

STANLEY

ROAD

PITWINES CL

FU
RN

EL
L

RO
A

D

ST M
ARY’S

 R
D

Bournemouth 
Town Centre

Poole 
Town  
Centre

Contains Ordnance Survey data © Crown copyright and database right 2018. 
Cartography © FourPoint Mapping 

16

X54

4*

1

1

A

1 

Bus / Coach stationPoole town 

Yellow Buses

morebus

First

Certain journeys only

Getting About Card
boundary

Bournemouth town
centre bus stop

Direction of travel

Route terminus

Railway and station

Pedestrianised road

Tourist Information Centre

Airport

College

University

Viewpoint

Leisure centre

Swimming pool

Country park

Museum / Art gallery

Cinema

Football stadium

Greyhound stadium

Library

Other point of interest

 
centre service

Getting About Card
Valid for journeys wholly within the 

marked area

morebus
Yellow Buses

First

Boundary points
Upton, Beacon Park Road

Upton Oil Depot
Broadstone, Springdale Road

Arrowsmith Road
Bearwood, Knighton Garage

Bear Cross
Parley Cross

Airport Business Park
Bournemouth International Airport

Hurn
Burton, Campbell Road

Saulfand Drive
Shelley Close

Sandbanks Ferry

Getting About Area Bus Map
Bournemouth, Poole and Christchurch



You can now use your smartphone to find 
out when your next bus is due to arrive and 
view additional content while you wait!

Real Time Information… at the bus stop

Real Time Information… on your smartphone

There are now over 250 electronic displays in the busiest bus shelters providing up to the minute 
information on departures as shown below.

Real Time Information
Your local councils are working in partnership with bus operators to expand the popular Real Time 
Information system across the conurbation. There are two types of message that may be displayed:

Q. The display showed my bus arriving in 5mins but it 
then jumped back up to 6mins! How is this possible?
A. The computer system uses satellite tracking to 
constantly estimate the arrival time of the bus. If the 
service is suddenly delayed by traffic for example, it 
may recalculate the arrival time.

Q. What other benefits does the Real Time 
System bring?
A. There is added security for bus drivers 
and passengers with a radio system linked to 
the operator’s base. In addition, the satellite 
tracking of the buses enables the controller 
to see exactly where all the buses are - so if 
delays occur, action can be taken quickly.

Q. Is any information available for visually 
impaired passengers?
A. Yes, most of the electronic displays 
can provide an audible announcement if 
required. This is activated by a special key 
fob. if you would find this useful, please 
contact your local council for further details.

LOOK OUT FOR THESE TAGS IN 
BUS SHELTER NOTICEBOARDS 
FOR MORE INFORMATION

WHEN YOUR
NEXT BUS
ARRIVES

FIND OUT

If your smartphone is NFC- 
enabled, turn it on in your 
settings and tap the tag

Download a QR code reader 
app on your smartphone and 
scan the barcodei

i

Q. Why aren’t all buses counting down?
A. Not all buses are fitted with the 
necessary equipment yet.

Real time - times displayed in minutes eg. 2min
The system has identified a bus and will count down in minutes until your service 
arrives. When‘due’ appears, the bus is less than a minute away so be prepared to 
signal clearly to the driver for the bus to stop.

Scheduled time - times displayed in 24 hour clock eg. 15:35
This is an electronic version of the printed bus timetable. It shows you the time the 
bus is scheduled to arrive and should be taken as a guide.

Bookmark the page on your 
phone’s web browser and you can 
view the bus times for your local 
stop without leaving your home.

Bournemouth, Christchurch & Poole
Bournemouth 
Bournemouth town centre offers good shops, theatres, 
cinemas and restaurants as well as 2,000 acres of parks  
and gardens for everyone to enjoy. 

Upton Country Park and Gardens
Escape to the country in this unique park situated on the 
northern shore of Poole Harbour. Catch the 9 or 10 bus from 
Poole and enjoy the formal gardens, open parkland, shoreline 
trails and the centrepiece Upton House. Don’t forget to visit the 
Peacock tearooms for refreshments before the bus ride home.

Poole Quay
Poole has the largest natural harbour in Europe and has 
been a trading port since Tudor times. The Quay has 
something for everyone – whether your interest is maritime, 
local history or catching a crab! Hop on Route ONE from 
Poole bus or rail station direct to the Quay. Enjoy a harbour 
cruise to Brownsea Island or visit the lively pubs, cafés and 
restaurants nearby.

Christchurch Priory and Harbour
The impressive Priory Church has been a place of worship for 
over 900 years. Unwind with a pleasant stroll alongside the 
River Stour to the charming Quay. Take a boat trip across the 
harbour to the fishing village of Mudeford and enjoy its own 
quieter sandy beaches.

Sandbanks 
Sandbanks is regarded by many as the best beach on the South 
Coast. These golden sands have now been awarded more Blue 
Flag awards than any other UK beach in recognition of the level of 
cleanliness, facilities and safe bathing waters available. Why not 
take the bus (open top in Summer) and avoid the car park queues? 

Poole High Street
Take a stroll down Poole High Street which links the old 
town with the new and enjoy the varied shops, cafés and 
restaurants. At the north end of the High Street the indoor 
Dolphin Shopping Centre offers over 100 shops with many of 
the big-name stores open 7 days a week.

There are now over 250 electronic displays in the busiest bus shelters providing up to the 
minute information on departures as shown below.

Your local councils are working in partnership with bus operators to expand the popular 
Real Time Information system across the conurbation. There are two types of message 
that may be displayed:

Real time - times displayed in minutes eg. 2min
The system has identified a bus and will count down in minutes until your service 
arrives. When ‘due’ appears, the bus is less than a minute away so be prepared to 
signal clearly to the driver for the bus to stop.

Scheduled time - times displayed in 24 hour clock eg.15:35
This is an electronic version of the printed bus timetable. It shows you the time the 
bus is scheduled to arrive and should be taken as a guide.

Q. The display showed my bus arriving in 5mins 
but it then jumped back up to 6mins! How is this 
possible?
A. The computer system uses satellite tracking 
to constantly estimate the arrival time of the bus. 
If the service is suddenly delayed by traffic for 
example, it may recalculate the arrival time.

Q. Is any information available for 
visually impaired passengers?
A. Yes, most of the electronic 
displays can provide an audible 
announcement if required. This is 
activated by a special key fob. If you 
would find this useful, please contact 
your local council for further details.

Q. What other benefits does the Real 
Time System bring?
A. There is added security for bus 
drivers and passengers with a radio 
system linked to the operator’s base. 
In addition, the satellite tracking of the 
buses enables the controller to see 
exactly where all the buses are - so if 
delays occur, action can be taken quickly.

Bookmark the page on your 
phone’s web browser and you 
can view the bus times for 
your local stop without leaving 
your home.

LOOK OUT FOR THESE TAGS IN 
BUS SHELTER NOTICEBOARDS 
FOR MORE INFORMATION

You can now use your smartphone to 
find out when your next bus is due to 
arrive and view additional content while 
you wait!

Q. Why aren’t all buses counting down?
A. Not all buses are fitted with the necessary 
equipment yet. 

Real Time Information…at the bus stop

Real Time Information

Real Time Information…on your smart phone

Places of Interest to Visit by Bus
Service  
Number Description

Frequency (in minutes)
Monday to Saturday Sundays &  

Public Holidays *Daytime Evenings

1
Route ONE Poole Town Centre Circular Service. Bus Station - Poole Park - Hospital - Rail Station - High Street - Quay - Baiter Park - Poole 
Quarter 15 Use 152  

Summer only
1 Poole - Upper Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Boscombe - Southbourne - Christchurch 15 30 30

1a Bournemouth Square - Boscombe - Iford - Christchurch - Somerford 10 30 15 day  
30 evenings

1b Bournemouth - Boscombe - Pokesdown - Southbourne - Cranleigh Road - Christchurch - Somerford 15 30 30

2 Bournemouth - Springbourne - Boscombe - Iford - Bournemouth Hospital - Townsend - Castlepoint 15 60 30 day  
60 evenings

3 Poole - Broadstone - Corfe Mullen - Wimborne (Daytime only. For early mornings, evenings and Sundays see service 4) 30 See service 4 See service 4
3 Poole - Upper Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth - Charminster - Castlepoint (Evening and Sunday extends to Bournemouth Hospital) 15 30 30
3a Bournemouth - Charminster - Castlepoint - Bournemouth Hospital 15 30 30
4 Poole - Waterloo Estate - Broadstone - Merley - Wimborne (Some evening and Sunday journeys via Corfe Mullen) 30 60 30 daytime only
4 Poole - Waterloo Estate - Broadstone (Additional journeys) 15 combined
4 Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - Moordown - Muscliffe - Castlepoint 30 60 60
4a Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - Moordown - Northbourne - Kinson - Bearwood 30 60 60
5 Poole - Oakdale - Canford Heath - Tollerford Road (Late evening journeys also extend to Tower Park) 20 60 60

5 Bournemouth Square - Station - Charminster - Winton - Ensbury Park - East Howe - West Howe - Kinson 15 60 60

5a Bournemouth Square - Station - Charminster - Winton - Ensbury Park - Columbia Road - West Howe - Kinson 15 60 60

6 Poole - Oakdale - Canford Heath - Tower Park (Late evening journeys show service number 5 towards Tower Park) 20 60 60
6 Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - University - Wallisdown - Bearwood 30 30 30
6 Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - University - Wallisdown (Additional journeys) 15 combined
7 Bournemouth Square - Westbourne - Alum Chine 60 60
8 Boscombe - Winton - University - Wallisdown (Some journeys continue to Alderney West) 30 2 journeys

7A Upper Parkstone - Albert Road - Rossmore - Alderney East 120
7B Upper Parkstone - Albert Road - Bourne Estate - Bloxworth Road - Sainsbury 120
7C Upper Parkstone - Sea View - Rossmore - Tower Park 120
8 Poole - Hamworthy - Turlin Moor - Upton - Creekmoor - Oakdale - Poole (Circular service - see service 9) 15 60 60 daytime only
9 Poole - Oakdale - Creekmoor - Upton - Turlin Moor - Hamworthy - Poole (Circular service - see service 8) 15 60 60 daytime only

8 / 9 Poole - Hamworthy - Turlin Moor (Additional short journeys) 30 day  
60 evenings

10 Poole - Wessex Gate - Upton - Lytchett Matravers (Circular route in Lytchett Matravers) 60
11 Poole - Alderney - Bearwood (Continues to Kinson on Sundays) 60 60 daytime only

13 Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - Moordown - Northbourne - West Parley - Ferndown - Canford Bottom - Colehill - Wimborne (Peak 
hour journeys extend to or from Merley) 30 60 / 120 60 daytime only

14 Poole - Sea View - Alderney - Alderney West - Wallisdown - West Howe - Kinson - East Howe - Castlepoint - Bournemouth Hospital 30 60 60 daytime only
15 Poole - Upper Parkstone - Alder Parade - Wallisdown - Bournemouth University - Winton - Moordown - Castlepoint - Bournemouth Hospital 60 2 journeys

16 Poole - Sea View - Alderney - Bourne Estate - Alder Parade - Guest Avenue - Branksome - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square 30 60 60 day  
120 evenings

17 Poole - Sea View - Alderney - Bourne Estate - Alder Parade - Wallisdown - University - Winton - Bournemouth Station - Bournemouth Square 30 60 60 day  
120 evenings

18 Bournemouth Square - Westbourne - Upper Parkstone - Sea View - Foxholes Estate - Canford Heath - Waterloo Estate - Broadstone -  
West Way 60

20 Poole - Penn Hill - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Castlepoint 60
24 Burton - Christchurch - Fairmile 60 daytime only
25 Kinson - Bournemouth Hospital 2 journeys 1 journey

32 Poole - Poole Hospital - Oakdale - Fleetsbridge Tesco - Steepleton Road - Broadstone - Merley - Bearwood - Kinson - Ensbury Park - 
Bournemouth Triangle 2 journeys 

33 Bournemouth Square - East Cliff - Boscombe - Queens Park - Hospital - Pokesdown - Southbourne - Christchurch 60

36 Kinson - West Howe - Bournemouth University - Glenferness Avenue - Bournemouth (Bourne Avenue) - Bourne Valley - Talbot View Estate 60

40 Poole - Upton - Wareham - Corfe Castle - Langton Matravers - Swanage 60 2 journeys
60 Summer 
120 Winter

50 Bournemouth Station - Square - West Cliff - Westbourne - Branksome Chine - Canford Cliffs - Sandbanks - Shell Bay - Swanage
60 Winter 1 journey 120 Winter

30 Summer 3 journeys 30 / 60 Summer
60 Poole - Pottery Road - Lilliput - Compton Acres - Canford Cliffs - Sandbanks 60 60
88 Sturminster Marshall (Occasional journeys) - Wimborne - Colehill (Circular via Middlehill and Cutlers Place) 60 / 120 Thu and Fri

125 Christchurch - Burton - Sopley - Bransgore - Burley - Poulner - Ringwood (Limited shoppers service) Mon Wed Fri  
2 Journeys

152 Poole - Hamworthy - Rockley Park 60 daytime only 30 Summer only
737 Bournemouth Square - Station - Winton - Moordown - West Parley - Aviation Business Park - Bournemouth Airport Up to 6 journeys 2 journeys

m1 Poole - Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Station - Charminster - Castlepoint 7 / 8 20 / 30 12 / 20 day  
30 evenings

m2 Poole - Upper Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Boscombe - Southbourne 7 / 8 20 / 30 12 / 20 day  
30 evenings

N1 Poole - Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Station - Charminster - Castlepoint (Night service - Not Sunday or Bank Holiday 
nights, see also N2)) 60

N2 Poole - Parkstone - Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Boscombe - Southbourne (Night service - Not Sunday or Bank Holiday nights see 
service N1) 60

U1 Bournemouth University - Cranborne House - Lansdowne - Dorchester House (Reduced service during university vacations) 10 30
U2 Bournemouth University - Branksome - Civic Centre - Poole Seldown Coach Station (University term times only) 30 60
U3 Bournemouth University - Winton - Charminster - Boscombe - Pokesdown - Southbourne (Reduced service during university vacations) 30

U4 Westbourne - Bournemouth Square - Cranborne House - Bournemouth University (University term times only) 60

X1 Bournemouth - Hospital - Christchurch - Highcliffe - Barton on Sea - New Milton - Milford on Sea - Everton - Lymington 60 1 journey 4 journeys
X2 Bournemouth - Hospital - Christchurch - Highcliffe - Walkford - New Milton - Ashley - Pennington - Lymington 60
X3 Bournemouth Square - Hospital - Ringwood - Fordingbridge - Salisbury 30 2 journeys 60
X6 Bournemouth Square - Ringwood - Verwood - West Moors - Ferndown 3 journeys

X6 Poole - Alderney - Bear Cross - Longham - Ferndown - West Moors - Verwood - Ringwood (Some journeys continue to Bournemouth at 
other times connect with X3) 60

X8 Poole - Sturminster Marshall - Spetisbury - Charlton Marshall - Blandford Forum 60 3 journeys

X54 Poole - Wareham - Wool - Lulworth Cove - Weymouth (Connections available to and from Bridport, Lyme Regis and Axminster) 4 journeys 1 journey 4 journeys  
Summer only

  

Services operated by Yellow Buses (01202) 636000 www.bybus.co.uk

Services operated by morebus (01202 338420) www.morebus.co.uk

Route One operated for the Borough of Poole by morebus (01202 338420) www.morebus.co.uk

Services operated by First in Dorset Traveline (0871) 2002233 www.firstgroup.com

Services operated by Dorset Community Transport 01258 287980

Information correct at 27 May 2018

Area  
Bus Map

G
et

ti
n

g
 A

b
o

u
t

123

6337 1234 4567 8910

 z All operators and routes
 z Where to catch your bus
 z Frequency guide
 z Places to visit

 

 
Any bus, three towns for  
five pounds
 
The “Getting About” ticket is valid on most 
operator’s services and is now available as 
a handy smartcard. It gives you the freedom 
to hop on and off buses for a day throughout 
the area shown on this map.

Getting About Card
This handy smartcard gives 
unlimited travel for a day on 
most bus services across 
Poole, Bournemouth and 
Christchurch. It gives you the 
freedom and flexibility to hop 
on and off buses of all the 
major operators in the area, 

making travel across the conurbation 
easier than ever before!

Pick up your Getting About Card from:

 z Bournemouth Rail and Coach station – the 
Information Office (underneath Asda)

 z morebus enquiry office – Poole Bus Station

 z Yellow Buses enquiry office – Avenue Road – Central 
Bournemouth (opposite Boots) 

You will need to add at least one day’s worth of travel 
when collecting your card.

 z Adult £5.00

 z Young Person to 15 years (or up to 18 years with 
proof of age) – £3.00 

It’s simple to top up your card – either from the offices 
above or from the driver of the first bus you board. 

Note: A ‘Getting About’ ticket is also available as a 
paper ticket from bus driver. The cost is slightly higher 
– Adult £5.80, Young Person £3.60 – but you can still 
use the ticket on all of the major operators in the area. 
The paper ticket is also available for group travel –  
up to 2 adults and 2 young people can travel together 
for £14.00. 

All information and prices correct at time of going to print (May 2018) 
but are subject to change. Please visit gettingabout.co.uk for updated 
information and full Conditions of Use.

123

6337 1234 4567 8910

Index Places Served
Destination Yellow Buses morebus Other operators
Alder Road Parade U2 15 16 17
Alderney East 7A
Alderney Hospital 11 14 X6 
Alderney Post Office 7A 7C 11 14 16 17 X6 
Alderney West Estate 8 11 14 X6 
Alum Chine 7
Baiter Park Route One 
Bear Cross 4a 11 32 X6
Bearwood Estate 4a 6 11 32
Blandford Forum X8
Bloxworth Estate (Poole) 7B
Boscombe 1 1a 1b 2 8 33 m2 n2 U3 X3
Bourne Estate 7B 16 17
Bourne Valley (Surrey Road) 36
Bournemouth Football Ground 1a 8 33
Bournemouth International Airport (Hurn) 737
Bournemouth Square for Town Hall 1 1a 1b 2 3 3a 4 4a 5 5a 6 7 8 18 33 36 737 m1 m2 n1 n2 U4 X1 X2 X3 X6 13 16 17 20 

32 50
Bournemouth Rail and Coach Station 2 3 3a 4 4a 5 5a 6 7 8 737 m1 n1 13 17 50
Bournemouth Triangle 7 36 20 32
Bournemouth University 6 8 U1 U2 U3 U4 15 17
Branksome Dene / Chine 50
Branksome for Rail Station 1 3 18 m1 n1 m2 n2 15 16
Bransgore 125
Broadstone 18 3 4
Burton 24 125
Canford Cliffs 50 60
Canford Heath 18 5 6 
Canford Magna 32
Castlepoint Shopping Centre 2 3 3a 4 25 m1 n1 14 15 20
Charminster 3 5 5a 8 U3 m1 n1 20
Christchurch and Rail Station 1 1a 1b 33 X1 X2 24
Christchurch Hospital X1 X2 24
Christopher Crescent (Poole) 10
Compton Acres 50 60
Constitution Hill Road for College 14 16 17
Corfe Mullen 3 4*
Cranborne House (University) U1 U4
Creekmoor 4 8 9
Darby's Corner 18 32
East Cliff (Bournemouth) 33
East Howe 5 14
Ensbury Park 5 5a 8 32
Fairmile X1 X2
Ferndown 13 X6
Fisherman's Walk 1 1b 33 m2 n2 U3
Five Ways 3 3a m1 n1
Fleetsbridge 4 8 9 32 
Foxholes Estate 18 32
Hamworthy 8 9 152 X54
Hamworthy Junction Rail Station 8 9
Heatherlands Estate X6
Highcliffe X1 X2
Iford 1a 2 33 X1 X2
Jumpers Corner 1a X1 X2
Kings Park 2 8 33
Kinson 4a 5 5a 36 11* 14 32
Lansdowne for University and College 1 1a 1b 2 3 3a 4 4a 5 5a 6 7 8 737 m1 m2 n1 n2 U1 U4 X1 X2 X3 X6 13 17
Leybourne Avenue 5
Lilliput 60
Littledown Centre 2 3 3a 4 33 X1 X2 X3 X6 15
Littledown Estate 33
Lower Parkstone 3 20 m1 n1 n2
Lymington X1 X2
Lytchett Matravers 10
Merley 4 13* 32
Moordown 4 4a 737 13 14 15
Mudeford X1 X2
Muscliffe 4
Newtown 18 11 14 16 17 X6 
Northbourne 4a 737 13
Oakdale 4 5 6 8 9 32
Park Gates for Civic Centre and College 1 3 m1 m2 n1 n2 U2 15 20 60
Penn Hill 20
Pokesdown and Rail Station 1 1a 1b 2 33 U3 m2
Poole Bus Station 1 3 m1 n1 m2 n2 X6 X8 Route One 4 5 6 8 9 10 

11 14 15 16 17 20 32 40 60 152
X54

Poole Coach Station (Seldown) U2
Poole Ferry Terminal No services in to terminal, but 8 9 152 nearby
Poole Hospital 1 3 m1 n1 m2 n2 X6 Route One 11 14 15 16 

17 32
Poole Quarter Route One 9 X54
Poole Quay Route One 152*
Poole Rail Station Route One 3 10 40 
Purewell 1a 1b X1 X2
Queens Park 2 8 20 U3
Redhill Park 5 5a 32
Ringwood 125 X3 X6
Rockley Park 152
Rossmore 7A 7B 7C 16 17
Royal Bournemouth Hospital 2 3 3a 33 X1 X2 X3 X6 14 15
Salisbury X3
Sandbanks 50 60
Sea View 18 7C 14 16 17
Slades Farm 32
Somerford 1a 1b 125
Southbourne 1 33 m2 n2 U3
Springbourne 2 8
St Anns Hospital 50
Stanley Green 10
Sterte 10
Swanage 40 50 (via Ferry)
Talbot View Estate 36
Talbot Village 6 8 36 U1 U2 U3 U4 15 17
Tower Park Leisure Centre 6 7C
Townsend Estate 2
Tuckton 1 1b 33
Turbary Common 6 8 14
Turlin Moor 8 9
Upper Parkstone 1 3 m1 n1 m2 n2 7A 7B 7C 15 
Upton 8 9 10 40 X54 
Upton Country Park 10 40
Verwood X6
Wallisdown 6 8 14 15 17
Wareham 40 X54
Waterloo Estate 18 4
West Cliff 7 50
West Howe 5 5a 14
Westbourne 1 3 7 m1 n1 m2 n2 16 20 50
Weymouth X54
Wimborne 3 4 13 88
Winton 4 4a 5 5a 6 8 737 13 15
Wool X54

* Certain journeys only Information correct at 27 May 2018 


